D
IP
H
H–18
Dimensions are shown: Inch (mm)
Specifications and dimensions subject to change
Specifications

Contact material
B  BeCu,  Gold over nickel plate
How To Order
The Build-A Switch concept allows you to mix and match options to create the switch you need. Below is a complete
listing of options shown in catalog. To order, simply select desired option from each category and place in the appropriate box.
All switches supplied in “OFF” position.
Downloaded from Arrow.com.
D
IP
H
H–19
Dimensions are shown: Inch (mm)
Specifications and dimensions subject to change
ROHS NO. QUANTITY
PART NUMBER POS. DIM. ‘A’ DIM. ‘B’ PER TUBE
BPA01SB 1 .176 (4,48) N/A 100
BPA02SB 2 .276 (7,0) .100 (2,54) 60
BPA03SB 3 .376 (9,6) .200 (5,08) 45
BPA04SB 4 .476 (12,1) .300 (7,62) 35
BPA05SB 5 .575 (14,6) .400 (10,16) 30
BPA06SB 6 .677 (17,2) .500 (12,70)) 25
BPA07SB 7 .776 (19,7) .600 (15,24) 20
BPA08SB 8 .878 (22,3) .700 (17,78) 20
BPA09SB 9 .976 (24,8) .800 (20,32) 15
BPA10SB 10 1.075 (27,3) .900 (22,86) 15
BPA12SB 12 1.280 (32,5) 1.100 (27,94) 14
Schematic
SPST
BPA Series
Side Actuated DIP Switches
Side Actuator – Surface Mount Terminals
BPA08SB
NOTE: Tape and reel packaging available by adding “R” to end of
project number.
ON
0.100
(2,54)
PITCH
0.236
(6,0)
0.033/0.041
(0,85/1,04)
0.063
0.024
(1,6+0/-0,2)
(0,6+0/-0,1)
1    2     3     4  5    6     7     8
C&K BPA08
0.055
(1,4)
5B
0.083
(2,1)
0.029
(0,75)
0.173
(4,4)
0.321
(8,15)
0.039
(1,0)
0.366
250
“A”
“B”
0.031
(0,8)
0.010
(0,25)
1    2     3     4  5    6     7     8
0.031